State Aid Financial Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report
Payment 4 Dated 01/20/2026 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 1/12/2026

District: 39000 Kalamazoo RESA (Year: 2026)

Resident District

03010

03020

13020

13090

39010

39020

39030

39050

39065

39130

39140

39160

39170

Plainwell Community Schools
Otsego Public Schools

Battle Creek Public Schools
Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)
Kalamazoo Public Schools
Climax-Scotts Community Schools
Comstock Public Schools
Galesburg-Augusta Community Schools
Gull Lake Community Schools
Parchment School District

Portage Public Schools
Schoolcraft Community Schools

Vicksburg Community Schools

District Totals (Year: 2026) :

Resident
Foundation

$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00

$10,050.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Spring
0.10
$1,005.00
0.10
$1,005.00
0.00
$0.00
0.10
$1,005.00
22.50
$226,125.00
0.59
$5,929.50
3.48
$34,974.00
2.09
$21,004.50
3.65
$36,682.50
1.77
$17,788.50
10.53
$105,826.50
0.87
$8,743.50
2.32
$23,316.00
48.10
$483,405.00

Eall

0.90
$9,045.00
0.00

$0.00

0.90
$9,045.00
0.00

$0.00
196.31
$1,972,915.50
4.91
$49,345.50
20.70
$208,035.00
15.33
$154,066.50
35.43
$356,071.50
18.91
$190,045.50
87.00
$874,350.00
8.36
$84,018.00
18.65
$187,432.50
407.40
$4,094,370.00

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00

Eall

0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00

$4,577,775.00

$0.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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