

District: 39000 Kalamazoo RESA (Year: 2026)

<u>Resident District</u>	Resident Foundation	Total Adjusted (SE52 + Deaf/Blind)		Total Adjusted (SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
		Spring	Fall	Spring	Fall
03010 Plainwell Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.10	0.90	0.00	0.00
		\$1,005.00	\$9,045.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
03020 Otsego Public Schools	\$10,050.00	0.10	0.00	0.00	0.00
		\$1,005.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13020 Battle Creek Public Schools	\$10,050.00	0.00	0.90	0.00	0.00
		\$0.00	\$9,045.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13090 Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)	\$10,050.00	0.10	0.00	0.00	0.00
		\$1,005.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39010 Kalamazoo Public Schools	\$10,050.00	22.50	196.31	0.00	0.00
		\$226,125.00	\$1,972,915.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
39020 Climax-Scotts Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.59	4.91	0.00	0.00
		\$5,929.50	\$49,345.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
39030 Comstock Public Schools	\$10,050.00	3.48	20.70	0.00	0.00
		\$34,974.00	\$208,035.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39050 Galesburg-Augusta Community Schools	\$10,050.00	2.09	15.33	0.00	0.00
		\$21,004.50	\$154,066.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
39065 Gull Lake Community Schools	\$10,050.00	3.65	35.43	0.00	0.00
		\$36,682.50	\$356,071.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
39130 Parchment School District	\$10,050.00	1.77	18.91	0.00	0.00
		\$17,788.50	\$190,045.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
39140 Portage Public Schools	\$10,050.00	10.53	87.00	0.00	0.00
		\$105,826.50	\$874,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39160 Schoolcraft Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.87	8.36	0.00	0.00
		\$8,743.50	\$84,018.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39170 Vicksburg Community Schools	\$10,050.00	2.32	18.65	0.00	0.00
		\$23,316.00	\$187,432.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
District Totals (Year: 2026) :		48.10	407.40	0.00	0.00
		\$483,405.00	\$4,094,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$4,577,775.00		\$0.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
 * Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.